

#2024-006									
Contractor				Gendro	on Corp.	Pratt &	Sons Inc.	R.J. Gron	din & Sons
Addendum	‡ 1			Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	
id Item	Description	Qnty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	ASE BID - Section 0001 INGLE TREE TOP ONLY	4	EA	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000
201.24 REMOVING S			EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$134.00	\$536
203.2 COMMON EX	CAVATION	9600	CY	\$8.00	\$76,800.00	\$14.00	\$134,400.00	\$13.80	\$132,480
203.21 ROCK EXCA			CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250
203.25 GRANULAR	SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	8350	CY	\$22.00 \$48.00	\$660.00	\$25.00 \$45.00	\$750.00 \$375,750.00	\$30.25 \$37.60	\$907
	PHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		TON	\$121.00	\$400,800.00 \$110,110.00	\$115.50	\$105,105.00	\$121.00	\$313,960 \$110,110
	PHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		TON	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$245.00	\$31,850.00	\$303.00	\$39,390
	PHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		TON	\$98.00	\$170,520.00	\$99.50	\$173,130.00	\$98.00	\$170,520
	TACK COAT, APPLIED VERT PIPE OPTION III		GAL LF	\$15.00	\$13,650.00	\$7.50	\$6,825.00	\$18.00 \$103.00	\$16,380
603.16 15 INCH CUL		138		\$150.00 \$110.00	\$10,200.00 \$15,180.00	\$160.00 \$75.00	\$10,880.00 \$10,350.00	\$103.00	\$7,00 ² \$8,00 ²
	VERT PIPE OPTION III		LF	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$90.00	\$3,240
603.42 30 INCH REII	FORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	128		\$150.00	\$19,200.00	\$175.00	\$22,400.00	\$187.00	\$23,936
	FORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	144		\$260.00	\$37,440.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00	\$249.00	\$35,856
603.55 CONCRETE I 604.092 CATCH BASI		30	GROUP	\$260.00 \$6,250.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00 \$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,010.00 \$4,825.00	\$30,300
	MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	\$900.00	\$21,875.00 \$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,365.00	\$16,887 \$1,365
604.245 CATCH BASI			EA	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830
604.262 CATCH BASI	N TYPE B5-C		EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000
605.09 6 INCH UNDI		3550		\$48.00	\$170,400.00	\$50.00	\$177,500.00	\$38.25	\$135,787
605.1 6 INCH UNDI 605.11 12 INCH UND		72 1010	LF	\$48.00 \$73.00	\$3,456.00	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$44.25 \$75.50	\$3,180
605.11 12 INCH UND			LF LF	\$168.00	\$73,730.00 \$4,368.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$75,750.00 \$1,950.00	\$75.50 \$83.00	\$76,255 \$2,155
605.13 18 INCH UND		160		\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,930.00	\$164.00	\$26,24
606.356 UNDERDRAI	N DELINEATOR POST	26	EA	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,90
606.47 SINGLE WOO			EA	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$2,88
609.112 SPECIAL GRA			LF	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$548.50	\$24,682
609.31 CURB TYPE		1820	CY	\$13.00 \$88.00	\$23,660.00 \$8,360.00	\$17.50 \$150.00	\$31,850.00 \$14,250.00	\$16.00 \$90.00	\$29,120 \$8,550
610.18 STONE DITC			CY	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$149.00	\$1,639
613.319 EROSION CO		985	SY	\$2.50	\$2,462.50	\$2.50	\$2,462.50	\$3.50	\$3,44
615.07 LOAM		830		\$65.00	\$53,950.00	\$70.00	\$58,100.00	\$49.00	\$40,67
618.13 SEEDING ME			UNIT	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500
618.14 SEEDING ME 619.12 MULCH	THOD NUMBER 2		UNIT	\$45.00 \$40.00	\$1,755.00	\$45.00 \$40.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$1,950
619.12 MOLCH 619.13 BARK MULC	Н		CY	\$63.00	\$2,760.00 \$819.00	\$95.00	\$2,760.00 \$1,235.00	\$91.00	\$3,450 \$1,183
	NTROL GEOTEXTILE	230		\$3.50	\$805.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$1,150
621.715 HERBACEOU	S PERENNIALS	100	EA	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.00	\$4,300
621.80 ESTABLISHN			LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250
	YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	2920 5000		\$0.25 \$0.30	\$730.00	\$0.25 \$0.30	\$730.00	\$0.30 \$0.35	\$876
	ELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	100		\$5.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$6.00	\$1,750 \$600
	NTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE	8000		\$0.25	\$2,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,000.00	\$0.30	\$2,400
629.05 HAND LABO	R, STRAIGHT TIME	16	HR	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$960
	E EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$145.00	\$1,16
	(INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$1,40
,	CLUDING OPERATOR) GE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR HR	\$165.00 \$100.00	\$1,320.00 \$800.00	\$200.00 \$90.00	\$1,600.00 \$720.00	\$185.00 \$135.00	\$1,48 \$1,08
	RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$68.00	\$54
	PER RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$64
	EANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)		HR	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$465.00	\$3,72
639.19 FIELD OFFIC			EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,60
643.77 RADAR OPEI 652.33 DRUM	ATED SPEED SIGN	200	EA EA	\$7,775.00 \$0.01	\$15,550.00 \$2.00	\$11,500.00 \$50.00	\$23,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,400.00 \$40.00	\$16,80 \$8,00
652.34 CONE		200		\$0.01	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$3,20
652.35 CONSTRUCT		640		\$0.01	\$6.40	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$23.50	\$15,04
	CE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		DAY	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$520.00	\$93,60
652.38 FLAGGERS	HANGEADI E MESSACE SIGN	3000		\$45.00	\$135,000.00	\$36.00	\$108,000.00	\$45.50	\$136,50
	HANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION		EA LS	\$7,500.00 \$25,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$87,500.00	\$16,000.00 \$87,500.00	\$12,250.00 \$91,078.00	\$24,50 \$91,07
	TEX COLOR FINISH		SY	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$30.00	\$91,07
659.1 MOBILIZATION			LS	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,00
	'ARY SEWER (SDR-35)		LF	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,80
	CARY SEWER (SDR-35)		LF	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$2,10
801.17 8" PVC SANI	'ARY SEWER (SDR-35)	30	LF	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$80.00	\$2,40
	Subtotal				\$1,723,650.90		\$1,876,722.50		\$1,951,38
	Alternate #1 - Section 0002	Qnty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
007.21	LIPFORM CURB LIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END	1,692		\$14.00 \$16.00	\$23,688.00 \$2,048.00	\$20.00 \$95.00	\$33,840.00 \$12,160.00	\$9.00 \$9.50	\$15,22
609.219 CONCRETE S	BID ALTERNATE TOTAL	128	Lľ	\$10.00	\$2,048.00 \$25,736.00	\$95.00	\$12,160.00 \$46,000.00	\$9.50	\$1,21 \$16,44 4
	DID ALTERNATE IUIAL				\$45,750.00		\$ 4 0,000.00		\$10,444
	GRAND TOTAL				\$1,749,386.90		\$1,922,722.50		\$1,967,820
Name				Josh White		Dan Ward	-	Sean O'Leary	
Name Address				50 Alfred A. P	lourde Pwv	PO Box 236		11 Bartlett R	
Audress				Lewiston, ME	,		lls, ME 04256	Gorham, ME	
ĺ		+		207-782-7372	– . •	207-345-331		207-854-114	

טטג	ournmaine .90v		 -						
	oad Reconstruction Project WIN 223	3{				<u> </u>			_
1 #2024-006	06					Shaw B	L		
	Contractor		argent		nt & Son, Inc.	Construct	ction Inc.		Construction
	Addendum #1	Yes		Yes	+	Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	<u> </u>
Bid Item	Description RASE RID Section 0001	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201 23	BASE BID - Section 0001 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	0 \$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.0
	4 REMOVING STUMP	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$3,000.00		, . ,	<u> </u>	\$6,000.00		,
	2 COMMON EXCAVATION	\$28.00	\$3,000.00				\$2,000.00		1-7
	ROCK EXCAVATION	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	++			\$10,000.00	++ .	
203.25	5 GRANULAR BORROW	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.50	\$1,755.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	\$40.00	\$334,000.00		1 7		\$292,250.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		\$114,660.00	++			\$129,220.00	++	
	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	\$260.00	\$33,800.00		, - ,		\$24,050.00	 	,
	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		\$191,400.00	+	+,		\$200,100.00	++	+,,
	5 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED D 12 INCH CUI VERT PIPE OPTION III	\$9.00 \$140.00	\$8,190.00 \$9,520.00		, -,		\$10,920.00	++	1.7
	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III 5 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	\$140.00 \$100.00	\$9,520.00 \$13,800.00				\$9,520.00 \$18,630.00	++	1 - 7
	5 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I D 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$13,800.00 \$5,400.00		+,		\$18,630.00 \$5,364.00		1 . 7
	9 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III 2 30 INCH REINFORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	\$150.00 \$240.00	\$5,400.00 \$30,720.00	++		+	\$5,364.00 \$28,544.00	++	
	3 36 INCH REINFORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	\$240.00	\$30,720.00 \$43,200.00	++		 	\$28,544.00 \$37,152.00		
	5 CONCRETE PIPE TIES	\$500.00	\$43,200.00 \$15,000.00	 	7. 7		\$37,152.00	 	
	2 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	++			\$12,000.00	++	
	8 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	\$750.00	\$750.00	·		· ·	\$15,750.00	1	
	5 CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	+ + +		 	\$3,300.00		
	2 CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00			 	\$15,200.00	++	· ·
	9 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	\$50.00	\$177,500.00		, .,		\$145,550.00		. ,
605.1	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$224.00	\$16,128.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$72.00	\$5,184.
	1 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	\$90.00		\$94.00	94,940.00		\$79,790.00	\$79.00	\$79,790.
605.111	1 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$132.00	\$3,432.00	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$98.00	\$2,548.
	3 18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	++			\$16,960.00	++	1 1
	5 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	 			\$2,600.00	 	
	7 SINGLE WOOD POST	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$2,400.00				\$2,400.00	++	
	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB - 42"	\$200.00	\$9,000.00		,	 	\$15,210.00 \$21,840.00	 	,
	CURB TYPE 3	\$10.00 \$105.00	\$18,200.00 \$9,975.00	+ +			\$21,840.00 \$10,925.00	++	
	R STONE DITCH PROTECTION	\$105.00 \$110.00	\$9,975.00 \$1,210.00	++			\$10,925.00 \$1,375.00		<u> </u>
	S STONE DITCH PROTECTION D EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$110.00 \$4.00	\$1,210.00 \$3,940.00		, - ,		\$1,375.00 \$3,940.00		1 / 1 1
	P EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$4.00 \$60.00	\$3,940.00 \$49.800.00				\$3,940.00 \$41,500.00	++	
	7 LOAM R SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	\$60.00 \$75.00	\$49,800.00 \$2,250.00	++			\$41,500.00 \$1,350.00	++	,
	3 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 4 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,925.00	++	, ,		\$1,350.00 \$1,755.00		1 7
	4 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 2 MULCH	\$75.00 \$50.00	\$2,925.00 \$3.450.00				\$1,755.00 \$2,760.00	++	1 7 -
	2 MULCH 3 BARK MULCH	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$3,450.00 \$1,300.00	++			\$2,760.00 \$819.00	++	+
	B BARK MULCH B EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	\$100.00 \$4.00	\$1,300.00 \$920.00		,		\$819.00 \$920.00		, , ,
	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS	\$4.00 \$30.00	\$920.00 \$3,000.00				\$920.00 \$2,500.00	 	
	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	\$30.00 \$750.00	\$3,000.00 \$750.00	++		 	\$2,500.00 \$647.00		
	3 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	\$750.00	\$750.00 \$876.00	+ +			\$647.00 \$1,752.00	++	
	4 6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	\$0.35	\$1,750.00	\$0.35	\$1,750.00		\$1,752.00		
	5 WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	\$6.00	\$600.00		1 7		\$1,750.00		, - ,
	8 TEMP. 4" PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE	\$0.30	\$600.00				\$400.00		+
	5 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	\$48.00	\$768.00				\$1,040.00		
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$192.00	\$1,536.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800
	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$184.00	\$1,472.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$1,280
	4 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$1,800
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	0 \$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$840
	8 CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	9800.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	++	\$760
	STUMP CHIPPER RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	+ +	\$3,600
	2 CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	\$180.00	\$1,440.00				\$2,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		,	 	\$20,600.00	++ .	, ,
	7 RADAR OPERATED SPEED SIGN	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	 			\$15,550.00	++	, ,,,,,
	3 DRUM	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	++			\$13,000.00		
	4 CONE	\$5.00	\$1,000.00				\$5,000.00	 	, - ,
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$25.00	\$16,000.00	 			\$8,960.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$50.00 \$25.00	\$9,000.00 \$75,000.00	++			\$63,900.00 \$135,000.00	+	+
	FLAGGERS I PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$25.00 \$7.500.00	\$75,000.00 \$15,000.00		+/,000000		\$135,000.00 \$15,000.00	++	+,
	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	\$7,500.00 \$58,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$58,500.00				\$15,000.00 \$19,210.00	++	
	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH	\$58,500.00 \$30.00	+,		, .,		\$19,210.00 \$450.00	<u> </u>	
	2 ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH MOBILIZATION		\$900.00 \$179.000.00	+ + +			\$450.00 \$329.906.00		
	MOBILIZATION 4" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$179,000.00 \$205.00	\$179,000.00 \$6,150.00				\$329,906.00 \$2,220.00		
	6 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$205.00 \$210.00	\$6,150.00 \$6,300.00		·		\$2,220.00 \$2,730.00		
	7 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$210.00	\$6,300.00 \$6,450.00				\$2,730.00	++	
00111	o rve sammari obviba (obviba)	Ψω	ψυ, τυ	Ψυ *=	Ψ/,500	Ψο	ΨΔ,010	Ψ*	Ψυ,
	Subtotal		\$1,957,452.00	, 	\$2,109,365.00		\$2,118,073.00	, 	\$2,186,603
									
	Bid Alternate #1 - Section 0002	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	\$10.00	\$16,920.00		\$23,688.00		\$20,304.00		\$37,224
	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END	\$10.00	\$1,280.00				\$1,536.00		
	BID ALTERNATE TOTAL		\$18,200.00		\$25,992.00	, +	\$21,840.00	 	\$53,864.
		+				+			
	GRAND TOTAL		\$1,975,652.00	,	\$2,135,357.00		\$2,139,913.00	, —	\$2,240,467.
		Tasha Gardr	. , ,					Tom Lininde	
	Name	Tasha Gardner		Corey LaRue		Ben Trytek			
ĺ.	Address	3 Godfrey Dri	rive	20 Highans	d Spring Road	341 Mosher Roa	ad ,	537 High Str	reet



Hotel Road Reconstruction Project WIN 223

1 #2024-00	Contractor		xcavation &		
	Addendum #1		Paving Inc. Yes		
	Bid Bond	Yes			
Bid Item	Description	Unit Cost	Total		
Diu Ittiii	BASE BID - Section 0001	Cint Cost	Total		
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	\$3,000.00	\$12,000		
	REMOVING STUMP	\$1,000.00	\$4,000		
	COMMON EXCAVATION	\$20.00	\$192,000		
	ROCK EXCAVATION GRANULAR BORROW	\$225.00	\$11,250		
	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	\$20.00 \$55.00	\$600 \$459,250		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZ		\$122,850		
	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE		\$28,600		
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZ	E \$115.00	\$200,100		
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	\$5.00	\$4,550		
	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	\$125.00	\$8,500		
	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION I	\$75.00	\$10,350		
	15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III 30 INCH REINFORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	\$155.00 \$225.00	\$5,580		
	36 INCH REINFORCED CONC. PIPE CLASS IV	\$250.00	\$28,800		
	CONCRETE PIPE TIES	\$500.00	\$15,000		
	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	\$5,500.00	\$19,250		
604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	\$2,000.00	\$2,000		
	CATCH BASIN TYPE F4-C	\$3,000.00	\$3,000		
	CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	\$5,500.00	\$22,000		
	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	\$40.00	\$142,000		
	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	\$45.00 \$90.00	\$3,240 \$90,900		
	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	\$95.00	\$90,900		
	18 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	\$115.00	\$18,400		
	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	\$215.00	\$5,590		
	SINGLE WOOD POST	\$175.00	\$2,800		
609.112	SPECIAL GRANITE CURB - 42"	\$400.00	\$18,000		
	CURB TYPE 3	\$15.30	\$27,846		
	PLAIN RIPRAP	\$125.00	\$11,875		
	STONE DITCH PROTECTION EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	\$150.00	\$1,650		
	LOAM	\$3.00 \$85.00	\$2,955 \$70,550		
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	\$45.00	\$1,350		
	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	\$45.00	\$1,755		
619.12	MULCH	\$40.00	\$2,760		
	BARK MULCH	\$63.00	\$819		
	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	\$5.00	\$1,150		
	HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS	\$25.00	\$2,500		
	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	\$647.00 6 \$0.60	\$647 \$1,752		
	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING		\$1,750		
	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	\$4.00	\$400		
627.78	TEMP. 4" PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE	\$0.20	\$1,600		
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	\$60.00	\$960		
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$200.00	\$1,600		
	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$125.00	\$1,000		
	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR) TRUCK LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$195.00	\$1,560		
	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR) CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$125.00 \$80.00	\$1,000 \$640		
	STUMP CHIPPER RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	\$200.00	\$1,600		
	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATORS)	\$325.00	\$2,600		
639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	\$15,000.00	\$15,000		
	RADAR OPERATED SPEED SIGN	\$7,775.00	\$15,550		
	DRUM	\$75.00	\$15,000		
652.34		\$30.00	\$6,000		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	\$12.00 \$500.00	\$7,680		
	FLAGGERS	\$500.00 \$50.00	\$90,000 \$150,000		
	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$13,000.00	\$26,000		
	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	\$30,000.00	\$30,000		
658.2	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH	\$15.00	\$450		
	MOBILIZATION	\$400,000.00	\$400,000		
	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$150.00	\$4,500		
	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$150.00	\$4,500		
801.17	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER (SDR-35)	\$150.00	\$4,500		
	Subtotal		\$2,380,579		
	Bid Alternate #1 - Section 0002	Unit Cost	Total		
609.21	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	\$19.00	\$32,148		
609.219	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END	\$21.00	\$2,688		
	BID ALTERNATE TOTAL		\$34,836		
	CD LATE MODILY		¢2 /15 /15		
	GRAND TOTAL		\$2,415,415		
	Name	Matthew Call			
	Address		326 New Portland Road		
	Gorham, ME 040. Tel. # 207-856-9990				